

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1849 OF 2002

V. LAXMINARASAMMA Appellant (s)
VERSUS

A. YADIAH (DEAD) AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1850 of 2002
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3481 of 2008
(With Appln. for modification of Court's order and with office report)

Date: 11/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
(in CA 1849/02) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramesh,Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai,Adv.

(in CA 1850/02) Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.
Mr. A. Ramesh,Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Ashok,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla Shukla,Adv.
Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

For Intervenor Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sreyas,Adv.
Mr. Amboj Agarwal,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

C.A. No. 3481/2008 be delinked and be listed before an
appropriate two-Judge Bench. I.A. No. 4 is disposed of.

C.A. Nos. 1849/2002 & 1850/2002:

I.A. No.3 - application for intervention is allowed.

Mr. M.N. Rao, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of
the appellant(s) commenced arguments at 10.30a.m. and concluded at
12.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.Anoop Chaudhary, learned senior counsel

appearing on behalf of the respondents made arguments up to 12.45
p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER